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ANSWERED ON 27TH MARCH, 2025

BHARATMALA PROJECTS IN CHHATTISGARH

4385.   SHRI VIJAY BAGHEL:

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री

be pleased to state:

(a) the current status of the expressway being constructed under the Bharatmala project from Durg to Raipur via Arang in Durg district of Chhattisgarh;

(b) the timeline by which this six-lane road is expected to be completed;

(c) the number of locations in the Durg Parliamentary Constituency where connecting/approach road facilities to the expressway are being provided; and

(d) whether more connecting/approach roads are proposed to be completed on requirement in the public interest, if so, the details thereof, location-wise?

ANSWER

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI)

(a) and (b) The construction of the 6-lane greenfield highway from Durg to Arang, spanning 92.23 km, is currently in progress. The section within Durg district covers 40.70 km and has achieved a physical progress of 28.55% with revised scheduled date for completion of project as 30.06.2026.


(c) The following two locations in Durg parliamentary constituency have been provided with interchange facilities, along with connecting/approach road provisions:

i. Interchange at Km 8+720 – Durg-Balod (SH7) crossroad (near CSIT

Durg).

ii. Interchange at Km 34+750 – Durg-Patan (SH22) crossroad (near village Funda).

(d) No such proposal is under consideration at this stage.
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